‘~ alpha
q~‘m|cro

TECHNICAL MANUAL
=

AM-900

CPU CHASSIS

DWM-00800-XX



TECHNICAL MANUAL
FOR

AM-900

CPU CHASSIS

Manufactured By

ALPHA MICROSYSTEMS
17881 SKY PARK NORTH
IRVINE, CALIFORNIAS2714



FIRST EDITION
October 1979

REVISIONS INCORPORATED:

EDITION DATE |

2nd/Rev. A0l March 31, 1980

PROPRIETARY NOTICE

This document and the information herein disciosed is the proprietary prop-
erty of ALPHA MICRO, 17881 Sky Park North, Irvine, Califomnia 92714. Any
person or entity to whom this document is furnished or having possession
thereof, by acceptance, assumes custody thereof and agrees that the doc-
ument is given in confidence and will not be copied or reproduced in whole
or in part, nor used or revealed to any person in any manner except to meet
the purposes for which it was delivered. Additional rights and obligations
regarding this document and its contents may be defined by a separate
written agreement with ALPHA MICROSYSTEMS, and if so, such separate
written agreement shall be controlling.




452 Chassis Fan Filter 4-3

4.6 Replacement Parts and Repair Service 4-3

SECTION V - MECHANICAL ASSEMBLIES
SECTION VI - SCHEMATICS
SECTION VII - PARTS LISTS

LIST OF TABLES

Table Page
1-1 Computer Chassis Configuration Summary 1-2
3-1 Exceptions to Resistor Terminated Lines 3-5

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 JANUARY 10, 1980 ‘ iid



SECTION 1

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

1.0 INTRODUCTION

This manual provides operating and maintenance instructions for the AM-900
Alpha Micro Computer Chassis manufactured by Alpha Microsystems located in
Irvine, California. Chassis description, theory of operation and maintenance instruc-
tions are included to provide the user with the information necessary to utilize this
chassis to its full capacity.

1.1 CHASSIS DESCRIPTION

The AM-900 Computer Chassis is easily converted from 115 VAC to 230 VAC, 50 or
60 Hz. The AM-900 contains a fully regulated linear power supply with input
filtering to provide maximum line-noise immunity. There is a 9 and a 19 slot
terminated motherboard option, with dual Floppy Drive configurations available
with the 9 slot motherboard. Power-fail detect circuitry is provided from the power
supply. The PC board power dissipation is significantly reduced due to the regulated
power supply. Standard S-100 compatible PC boards as well as the new tall style
boards can be accommodated. This chassis and accessories are fully factory tested.

The several configurations available for the AM-900 are summarized in Table 1-1.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 1-1



Part

Number

PDB-00900-00

1-2

-01

Table 1-1. Computer Chassis Configuration Summary

AC Input
Requirement

115V 60Hz @ 5A

230V 50Hz @ 2.5A

115V 60Hz @ 5A
230V 50Hz @ 2.5A

115V 60Hz @ 5A

230V 50Hz @ 2.5A
115V 60Hz @ 5A

230V 50Hz @ 2.5A

Style

Table Top
Table Top
Rack Mount
Rack Mount

Table Top

Table Top
Rack Mount

Rack Mount

Card Cage Additional
Capacity Features
19 Slots
19 Slots
19 Slots

-19 Slots
9 Slots Two Dual Density

Double Sided
Floppy Drives
9 Slots ”
9 Slots "
9 Slots ”

JANUARY 10, 1980 AM-900 / ALPHA MICRO



SECTION 2

SPECIFICATIONS

2.0 INTRODUCTION

This section describes the mechanical and electrical specifications required for the
operation of the AM-900 Computer Chassis.

2.1 MECHANICAL CONSIDERATIONS (Table Top Configuration)

NOTE: Rack Mount configurations are essentially the same except the width is
compatible with standard 19 inch Retma rack dimensions.

AM-900 with 19 slot motherboard
a. Size: 27.5” deep X 16.5” wide X 10.5” high
b. Weight: 50 Ibs. nominal

AM-900 with 9 slot motherboard and Dual Floppy Drives
a. Size: 27.5” deep X 16.5” wide X 10.5” hlgh
b. Weight: 70 lbs nominal

Rack Mount Slides

a.. Centerline of the slides: 8.75 mches from the bottom.

b. Top mounting hole: 9 inches from the bottom.

c. Centerline of the slide: ¥4 inch below the top mounting hole.
The lower hole is designed to fit either Y2 or % inch below
the top hole.

2.2 A.C. INPUT REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

3.

115 VAC =+ 10%, 47-63 Hz fused at 5 Amps

Optional configuration: 230 VAC = 10%, 47-63 Hz fused at 2.5
Amps.

Conversion from 115 VAC to 230 VAC field retrofittable, see
Section 3.4.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 JANUARY 10, 1980 2-1



2.3 OPERATING ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS

1.  Ambient Operating Temperature Range: 10°C to 35°C
2.  Relative Humidity: 20% to 80%, without condensation.

2.4 LINEAR REGULATED POWER SUPPLY

The output from the power supply is constant and will compensate for load as it is
added to maintain a constant output voltage.

2.4.1 DC OUTPUTS (All are short circuit ‘protected.)

1. +7.5 Volts |

a. Current Rating: 30 Amps maximum
b. Line Regulation: £ 0.1% for 10% line change
c. Load Regulation: %+ 0.1% for 50% load change
d. Output Adjustment Range: +5%
e. Remote Sensing

2. + 16 Volts

a. Current Rating: 3.0 Amps maximum
b. Line Regulation: *0.1% for 10% line change
c. Load Regulation: £0.1% for 50% load change

3. —16 Volts
a. The specifications are the same as for the + 16 Volt output.

4. 24 Volts (Only on the floppy based system)

a. Current Rating: 2.4 Amps
b. Line Regulation: % .01% for 10% line change
c. Load Regulation: *.02% for 50% load change

2-2 AM-900 / ALPHA MICRO



2.4.2 AC OUTPUTS

1. 24 Volt peak to peak, 50/60 Hz

a. Current Rating: 10 ma
b. Short circuit protected

2. 115 VAC

a. Used on 230 VAC configurations to supply input power to
the fan and floppy drives.

2.5 MOTHERBOARD

=

Capacity: 9 slot or 19 slot
2.  Signal line Termination:
a. All signal lines are terminated by resistors to 2.5 Volts.
Exceptions are busses 12, 13, and 75. (See Table 3-1.)
3. Card Edge Connector: 100 pin connector, 0.125 inch centers
(standard S-100 bus configuration).

4. Auxiliary Regulations
a. Two +5 Volt regulators @ 1 Amp each.
b. One —5 Volt regulator @ 0.3 Amps.

2.6 REAR PANEL STANDARD OUTPUTS

1. Remote AC Control Connector

a. +7.5 Volts through a 330 ohm limiting resistor and ground
are provided to allow remote control of AC to other
peripherals via chassis key switch.

2.7 DUAL FLOPPY DRIVES

Dual Floppy Drives are optional. For specifications, see the manual that is included
with the Floppy Drive. The Floppy Drive option jumpers and switches are set up as
described in Section 3.5.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 JANUARY 10, 1980 2-3



SECTION lII

FUNCTIONAL THEORY
OF OPERATION

3.0 INTRODUCTION

The Alpha Microsystems’ series of Computer Chassis has been designed in the
same format as the S-100 Bus with several improvements. This section gives a
description of specific improvements to the chassis.

3.1 LINEAR REGULATED POWER SUPPLY

The incorporation of a regulated power supply to replace the S-100 Bus unregulated
power supplies provides several basic advantages.

3.1.1 REGULATED VOLTAGE

The regulated voltage feature will significantly decrease the power dissipation on
each PC Board in the system, thereby increasing the reliability of each board used
by the system.

3.1.2 FOLDBACK CURRENT LIMITING

Foldback Current limiting is designed into the power supply in order to eliminate
the use of fuses on the power supply outputs. This feature eliminates the need to
replace a fuse in case of a short on the bus.

3.1.3 CONVERTING FROM 115 VAC 60 Hz TO 230 VAC 50 Hz

This is a simple, straightforward step with no replacement of a transformer required.
(See Section 3.4.)

3.1.4 POWER FAIL SIGNAL

A Power Fail signal is generated by the power supply and routed to bus pin 13. This
signal is designed so that when full AC power is applied to the power supply, the line
will be clamped to ground through an NPN transistor. When AC power falls below
103 volts AC, however, this signal will be open. The DC outputs from the power
supply will maintain regulation for at least eight (8) msec after the Power Fail signal
fires. (See Section 3.6 for Power Fail Detect Adjustment Procedure.)

3.1.5 LINE FREQUENCY SIGNAL

ALine Frequency signal (24 volts peak to peak) is generated by the power supply and
routed to bus pin 12, and may be used asa real-time clock signal by any board residing
on the bus.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 JANUARY 10, 1980 3-1



3.2 ENHANCED TERMINATED MOTHERBOARD

The Alpha Microsystems’ terminated Motherboard (9 and 19 slot) offers terminated
lines and regulators.

3.2.1 TERMINATED LINES

All lines are terminated through resistors to +2.5 volts with some exceptions. For
these exceptions, consult Table 3-1.

3.2.2 REGULATORS
The following regulators are provided on the Motherboard:

+5v@ 1 Amp
+5v@ 1 Amp
—5v@ 0.3 Amp

These regulators are typically used to provide power to peripherals such as the
Floppy Disk Drives.

3.3 MECHANICAL CONSIDERATIONS

Several features have been designed into the Alpha Microsystems’ series of Computer
Chassis to provide versatility, flexibility, upward compatibility and more accessibility
to components.

3.3.1 EASY CONVERSION

To convert from a table top to a rack mounted configuration, install a rack mountable
front panel, side panels and a top cover. There is no rewiring required.

3.3.2 FRONT AND REAR PANELS

Both front and rear panels are easily removable and include connectors for plug-in
installation.

3.3.3 MOTHERBOARD AND CARD CAGE
The Motherboard and Card Cage are easily removed from the CPU Chassis.

3-2 JANUARY 10, 1980 AM-900 / ALPHA MICRO



3.3.4 COMPATIBILITY

The Chassis has been designed to be compatible with standard size, S-100 bus

boards as well as the new Alpha Microsystems’ expanded boards.

NOTE: In order to utilize an Alpha Micro AM-100 CPU board set in
the chassis, the following jumper MUST BE added to board #2

of the AM-100:
J1-12 to J3-4

3.4 115 TO 230 VAC CONVERSION PROCEDURE

The following procedures cover conversion of a CPU Chassis initially configured

for 115 VAC operation to 230 VAC operation:

1.  Make sure that the CPU Chassis is completely unplugged from
the AC line.

2. Remove the cover from the terminal block (J1) mounted at the
rear of the linear regulated power supply.

3.  Note that the jumpers are installed at J1 between pins 1 and 3,
and 2 and 4. Remove these jumpers and reinstall one of the
jumpers between pins 2 and 3. Save the other jumper in case a
reconversion process is necessary.

4. Reinstall terminal block cover at J1.

5. Installa250v, 2.5 Amp fuse in the fuse holder at the rear panel.

6. Re-mark the label at the rear of the CPU Chassis with the correct
rating information.

7.  Convert the AC power cord to a 230 VAC compatible AC cord.

8.  If your system contains floppy drives, consult the manual with the
floppy drives for conversion procedures.

9.  When using an AM-100/T CPU, it will be necessary to adjust the
Power Fail Circuitry. Refer to Section 3.6 for details.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 JANUARY 10, 1980

3-3



3.5 FLOPPY DRIVE CONFIGURATOR (Reference page 5-12 of the Floppy
Drive Manual.)

1.  Jumper block installations:
TS, NS, SS, RR, RI, B, WP, HO, Z, DL, S2, DD, A,B,S, R, [, C
2. Drive Number Selection (Switch 1)

a. Left hand drive (Drive 0)
S1-4 and S1-8 ON

b. Right hand drive (Drive 1)
S1-3 and S1-7 ON

3.  Resistor Pack RM3 must only be installed in Drive 0 (left hand
drive). It must be removed from Drive 1.

3.6 POWER FAIL DETECT ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURE
The Power Fail Detect threshold level has been set at the factory as follows:

1. For 115 VAC, 60Hz units, the threshold level is set at 103 VAC.
2.  For 230 VAC, 50Hz units, the threshold level is set at 206 VAC.

To change the Power Fail Detect threshold level, proceed as follows:

1. Remove the CPU chassis cover. If the chassis is a rack-mount
version, remove the side panel nearest the power supply. Make
sure an AM-100/T CPU board is installed in the system.

2.  Using a Variac (Variable Transformer), adjust the AC input voltage

for the desired threshold voltage.

Plug the CPU chassis into the Variac and turn on the AC power.

Monitor the Power Fail signal on the bus (pin 13) using a scope or

voltmeter.

5.  Observe the power supply from the open side of the CPU Chassis.
Note the two potentiometers on the PC board mounted to the
base of the power supply. The potentiometer nearest the front
panel (R4) controls the threshold setting. Adjust this control until
the power fail signal changes level, approximately a five volt change.

bl

3-4 JANUARY 10, 1980 AM-900 / ALPHA MICRO



NOTE:" Clockwise adjustment of R4 increases the voltage threshold.

This completes the adjustment. Turn off the AC power and mechanically restore the
unit to its original condition.

Table 3-1. Exceptions to Resistor Terminated Lines.

Bus Pin Function
1,51 +7.5v
2 +16.v
12 Real Time Clock
13 Power Fail Detect
20, 50, 53,
70, 100 Ground
52 —16v
75 Reset

The above lines have no bus terminators.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 JANUARY 10, 1980 3-5



SECTION IV

MAINTENANCE
AND TROUBLESHOOTING

4.0 INTRODUCTION

The AM-900 Computer Chassis performs to full capability with a minimum of
maintenance. This Section describes maintenance and troubleshooting procedures
and procedures for handling warranty returns.

4.1 INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Immediately upon receiving the Computer Chassis, inspect all contents for physical
damage which may have occurred during shipping. Report any damage or incorrect
shipment to your dealer or Alpha Microsystems’ Customer Service.

4.2 WARRANTY PROCEDURES

This Computer Chassis is covered by warranty issued by Alpha Microsystems,
Irvine, California. Complete details of the warranty are included with the chassis.
Should a problem arise with this chassis, call your dealer or the Alpha Micro
International Support/Services Group for information.

4.3 INITIAL TEST PROCEDURES
Before installing any boards in the chassis, the following procedures should be followed:

1.  Examine the system LD. label on the rear of the chassis, checking
to make sure that the AC voltage input requirement is the correct
one for your AC power service. For details on input power options,
see Section 3.4

2.  Remove the top cover from the chassis. If the chassis includes
Floppy Disk Drives, remove any drive packing material and save it
in a case the chassis is to be reshipped.

3.  Plug the chassis into the AC power outlet and turn the key switch
to the ON position.

4.  Examine the fan to insure that it is operating. If not, check the fuse
at the rear of the unit and the connectors at the front and rear of
the unit for proper mating.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 JANUARY 10, 1980 4-1



5. Next, monitor the voltages at TBl on the Motherboard. The
following points should be monitored:

TB1-1 + 7.5v nominal
TB1-4 4+ 16v nominal
TB1-10 —16v nominal

Use TB1-6 as a ground reference.

6.  Monitor bus pin 12 on any PC edge connector on the Mother-
board. A 24v peak-to-peak AC signal at line frequency should
appear here. TB1-6 should be used as ground reference.

7.  Monitor the VT test pad in the regulator section of the Mother-
board. The voltage should read +2.5 volts = 0.2 volts. TB1-6
should be used as ground reference.

8. To use a two-card, AM-100 CPU, see Section 3.3.4.

9.  To check the configuration of the floppy drives, see Section 3.5.

If all of the above steps appear as described, the chassis is ready to accept the Systein
PC boards.

4.4 OPERATIONAL MAINTENANCE

This section describes maintenance instructions required to keep the CPU Chassis
in operational status.

4.4.1 FRONT PANEL LAMP

A lighted push button on the front panel is used to reset the System and also
indicates whether AC power has been switched on. To replace the lamp, pull off the
switch cap from the front and remove the bulb. The bulb replacement part number
is listed in Section V.

4.4.2 FUSE

The CPU Chassis contains only one fuse which is located on the rear panel. The
holder cap can be turned and pulled out for fuse replacement.

4.4.3 FLOPPY DISK DRIVE

Consult the manual that accompanies the drive.

4-2 JANUARY 10, 1980 AM-900 / ALPHA MICRO



4.5 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

This section describes maintenance instructions that are required to prevent
problems.

4.5.1 GENERAL CHASSIS CLEANING

Cleaning for visual reasons is a customer prerogative. Any commercial cleaner can
be utilized. However, care must be taken to avoid spilling liquid into any part of the
Chassis.

4.5.2 CHASSIS FAN FILTER

The fan filter is located on the rear panel. The filter can be cleaned with a fine stream
of water after removal. The frequency of cleaning will be dictated by environmental
conditions.

4.6 REPLACEMENT PARTS AND REPAIR SERVICE

Alpha Microsystems makes available major subassemblies for use as replacement
parts. To assist the customer, Alpha Microsystems will provide assistance through
the Authorized Dealer Network or the Alpha Microsystems International Support/
Service Group, Customer Service Department.

ALPHA MICRO / AM-900 4-3



SECTION V

MECHANICAL ASSEMBLIES



— Ol CONVERSION (230\)

N
00 VERSION SHOWN *

ALPHA MICRO

oate

APPROVED.

7 Puidmglon |~

UNIMCORPORATED
ENG. NOTKES
T

JI-IAND3

4. FUSE REAR PNL.W/ITEM 41,250V, 2.5A.FUSE.

2. REINSTALL ONE JUMPER AT JI-2 AND 3.
5. CONVERT POWER CBL.TO 230V. CONFIG.

I REMO\/aE POWER SUPPLY JUMPERS AT

JI-2 AND

3.

2. AFTER TEST, PLACE ALL ACCOMPANYING CABLES IN UNIT
1. FUSE-O00 VERSION W/HDM-00024-01,TEM 40,250V, SA.FUSE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.




2 BLCs.
/

— 02 VERSION SHOWN

24

— O3 CONVERSION (230V)

>
L
g
3z =
8 z
2 5
- w
o N =}
=z * =
< Z . H
s = -
e 3 gt 2
g 2 83 £
o I g © ES
o b N>
< 4
g s 83 <
s e n_vZ =
3 < 30 W
> [0 =}
] o] 3
G I @ n
W E O
@ W.W_ 2
- =
& 23 z
E g
§ 5 &t
< whk
wolk af
25
232 4§z
a¥m 58
s O
R

4, TAPE )
3. FUSE-O2VERSION WITH HDM-00024-01,ITEM 40,250V, 5A. FUSE.

ALPHA MICRO

C>J ASSEMBLY
RAC< NCJUNT, 19 SLOT

SCALE  [REV ORAw. %o
: 3/a [ - D%B- % - X<
.

PPROVE
" Dudimgls, | .

SE
IT.
/'

/N 10-32 PAN HD SCREWS AND KEP NUTS SUPPLIED W/SLIDES,ITEM 24

NOTES:

ACE ACCOMPANYING CABLES IN UN

2. AFTER TEST PL




-
r

—04 VERSION SHOWN

M x|

o ol
B et
= |23

WF

9(4
5

INVERSION (230 W)
. REMOVE F;MEF\ SUPPLY JUMPERS AT JI-1 AND 3,

JI-2 AND

2. REINSTALL ONE JUMPER AT JI-2AND 3.
3.
4. FUSE REAR PNLW/ITE

A FUSE -

M41,250V.2.5
6. SEE APPICABLE MANUAL FOR FLOPPY DRIVE CONVERSION

5. CONVERT POWER CBL TO 230 V. CONFIG,

ST, PLACE ACCOMPANYING CABLES IN UNIT.
A FOR ITEM i9 MOUNTING HOLE CONFIG.

3. AFTER TE
2. SEE DETAIL

1. FUSE-04 VERSION WHDM-00024-01,250V. 5A.FUSE.

NOTES:




- 07 CONVERSION (230 V.)

ALPHA MICRO

]/ C
o\ :L
€[

2y FSSY
POV SVSTI

RE INSIDE UNIT.
UNIT.

PLAGE ALL ACOMPANYING. CABLES IN

INING SLIDE HARDWA

@® @ O @

SCREWS AND KEP NUTS SUPPLIED W/SLIDES, ITEM 24.
TAIL- A FOR ITEM I9,MOUNTING HOLE CONFIG.

MMMMMM

FUSE,

RSION W/ITEM 40 250V. 5A

o




SEEEIRTIS

—
=[] e )
hOQREL PER ENOOIOS o |8
[PONREVISED PER ENOCOI28 o1 29) Ao
60 REVISION PER_EN 00I64 Ioteyee
) —G3 ONLY RACK MTG /DUAL FLOPPY

—Q2 ONLY TABLE TOP/DUAL FLOPPY

—01_ONLY RACK MOUNT

~Q0 ONIY TABLE TOP (AS SHOWN)

RED
(+ 7.|S v)
=
GREEM VIOLET .
GND) A (PRESET)
DETAL_A
SCALF = 21
8
oty Ot svemg
T 1 SRVINE. CA 92714
2. TAPE POWER SWITCH KEY TO PANEL. B0
1, SEF DETAL A FOR RESET HARNESS INSTALLATION \ T FRONT PANEL
. ASSY, TABLE TOP
NOTES: : T il sl T i
. - = 574 |17z |ows 20003-xx

T D




ID00|INCORP PER_ENODIZE

£00 [iNCORP PER_ENOOI 3O

SION

[, —
m:.'um
INSTALL AIR FILTER WITH DIMPLES TOWARD REAR PANEL , £Q0 REAR PANEL. ASSY.
m INSURE FAN TERMINALS ARE LOCATED ON BOTTOM,AND AIRFLOW IS INWARD. o TABLE TOP

NOTES: 3:4 |ifs -20001-XX




PRSI

GOIREL PER EWCOIZY T T

O cvems”
RVINE, CA %714
o o ™ cean paneL AssEVBLY |
INSURE FAN TERMINALS ARE ON BOTTOM AND AIRFLOW IS OUTWARD : RACK. MOUNT

NOTES: e — '3‘-;]"2/3 |;~"930001—xx
ORI




IRVINE, CA 92714

1I9SL0T
3/4 | /4 |owB-20002-¥X

~TmE
800 I"CARD CAGE ASSY.

‘o -o¥-11]

UMNCORPORATED
ENG.NOTICES

549

NOTES:




DATE
@-18 -7
l@-1-1
- 18
Mudre |G

REVISIONS

T}
INCOES_EA 2O

TeR Twootaa

m

=3
D g —
| ECT N

_.__._
§

o1 ean

ICTERY

——

NV

k

MOVE PIN 2

J:

Sececececcesrccesceccceconcstcscctcssssccccssetis o
3

Sececsceccestrcestscercestcscccncscscsctcesaessoes

sesccscsseseso ecsccvsse
.

/ COMP_SIDE
THIS SIDE

4 [
o [ leses 2l e
-
@)
—(@)
210
G o
Ld
o~ ~
O

{
[

. h
seecccsccce

(
[

po—-n
| Sp——

H

GULATORS , UIS- U®.

-30000-04 FOR UIT-UIB MOUNTING  ASSY.

s

SERIAL NO.AREX SHOWN BY
THERMAL GREASE ON ALL RE(

Y

e

1.SEE DWS-30000-03 FOR UIS,Ul6 MOUNTING ASSY.
NOTES:UNLESS OTERWISE SPECIFIED,

2.SEEDWS.




L
DWB-20002-X0¢

[27+

feene
3/4

proes

UNNCORPORATED

ENG. NOTICES

c; apcS

NOTES:




SRR o

soo | RELEASED PER ENooow2[4-i7-79f -
B._LI;IL
0 o-1-14
Qo 02 ’MWPER ENOOI28 0-14-19
DOO | INCORP  PER ENOO 142 I/rvfre D
NS — — — — — /_® —
2
\.
nd
c
‘_
f Tk o V3| 4 | S | 6 | 7] e | . §
g
l Io =" O
1 nl
- [N, -
LA 181
APPLY SERIAL NO. IN AREA SHOWN BY [’} REMOVE PiN2 :
3. USE THERMAL GREASE ONALL |
REGUL ATORS. US-UII
2. FASTEN U8,U3 WITH NYLON HARDWARE:
HDS-0C632°03,, HDN-00632:02,SEE DWS-30000-03.
L. FASTENUIO, Ull WITH HARDWARE SPECIFIED:
HDS- 1030605 , HDN-00632 -0} ,HDW-00632-01 THIS SIDE
SEE DWS-30000 -04. Fr—] =
PARTS LIST
: IFl Camacns *al a
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED = p#‘ — A
r..,—u—i—— C N MOTHERBOARD
I-23 9 SLOT ASSY.
(e V|
e - e [i2/5] C | | WE-00909-00 Iooo
AppuicaTION oo ot scait onawma | ] cas |3 [sesrioF3















SECTION VI

SCHEMATICS



AEVINONS
: I-l L] L] AP
CHRSSIS ) PRLEASED Pee &1/Q0/0% $3-9
GND UG 00 M)got?P gé guoo‘;ug 10-23-15
EAOGIHO  Jii-16-19 4
N BEG NnAT€D FIvER _SuprLy S T S T T -
Bl | A HE 0) 7e8-00022-00 Z[INCORP_PER_ENCOZOT 3394
3 | usvac Hr
2 |nsvac o < 9
41AC L0 & E § () 2
= T RREER $yh
] rovac NN k\\.)§
é POV S B [N S i
s leldelalzl]  velelzlelalal]
‘ (2] 2]
\ - | ) T3 ==
FUSE : 2z e —
Fl i 17 +7.57
! = Pe Jo
(0w8~20003~Xxx)
AC
ZarPur J7 _P7
TR Fes |2 cieup | i
1 _Acto 33
i
Bt L
. 2lz -
FAN =15 B
s 6|6 £l £20PPr
3 7 oeweE /
] _quwgé Comrven)
— % +Sv  78-00020-00) I
Jst
J¥:
a
. i (2]
Ac REMOTE A5 altl_Ijyar  7av |olq 8|76 |s]|4|3[2]/| Jeokehbll 1] — 3] FLOPPY
o " E 3 g a % ; % 3! ;1 . DeE 2
Cowt. ?s\"ﬁ 3 h 9 5 91§ P ﬁgé (oPT/0n)
s \ 73€8-00020-00
X
MOoTHERCBOARD A Ag 3
MOTHELBOARD I
TEAR _PANEL Duwig-20002-XX . 9 .Q oo
Duss-2000/- XX ™| _AUX <24V
o | PPOWER_SUPPLY
“Psa

(orrion) PeB-00023-00

=] ="
PARTS LIST *..ph. —

IW-'—— - = | Caseine Draceam -

. 8-3+-7)

oo ﬁ%—r
. [ j e on honed c '300Q XX for

APPLICATION 00 NOT 9CALS DRAWme | scaun 1 |omer /1 0F/

xx-/ooos-m ?

7



REV] DESCAIPTION oare__ | arproven
ASED PER &4 4-17-79)
£ 00099 8- 18-79

00} CHG PER EN
[Co2” INCORP PER EN00/38 Ve-1-79

2. 330D PULL-UP RESISTOR PACKS
INSTALLED AT UY ~uré.

4. ALl CAPACITOR VALUES ﬂv;uf
mMTES:

\Ad \'AJ
[BU3]
@l l = W 2T
T8I u, | foe | I L 1 =1
! =
N i =
wr v -
* 18 i
-7 R SES 1 A )
T fe | F T T T
L E=EE
T L
. vir vr
® {3 1
?){-5_——1 18 ﬁ o CT ti'“ c‘:”o
I =1 | u3, # vo| I I I I
= = H i = = = =
ur
W i
131w, !
t s
6
7
3
o gNC
o lt_)NC
-l— JD0

\AJ ‘Al
w . "
us § uR
| 3
i B
Vi
L -
#
us 3
i 2
3 B
vr
h % &
u7 § UK
N
é i ,
lpus| L

]

cn

”Hb

1

+15y 8"—2’3—

+7.5y O—4———PTO PINS 1,5 &ALL CARD %E CONNECTORS

+1.5v O— 'i

TERMINAL BLOCK )
i v@ TO PINZ ON ALL CARD EDGE
: ALLSARD EOGE CONNEGTORS

‘le%:Q——-————-)TO PIN 52 ON ALL CARD EDGE CONNECTORS
(3AMP CAPACITY)

@59 )
Vream (7O ALL TERMINATING
RESISTOR PACK!

=_g= (I5AMP CAPACITY)
GND O—— &
GND O ND (7O ANS 2osossrosoo
GND OHY ALL CARD EDG
TH-S6,7 CONNECTORS)
18-9 .
+30v TO OPTIONAL REGULATOR
SPARE
B
_REGULATORS
Shon )
7 H7.5vs
. ] s
. X .
+7.5¢ ——— 4 5t L '%"7
s o] Ne

®

Uy

~16v

H16 v
4 [6ND

IRVINE, CA 2716

SCHEMATIC S-008uUS
MOTHERBOARD

— |1/i |oWL-00919Xx

Ll




o e el

A REV| DESCRIT W aTE APPRNED
Cool TaaAsep Pek eNooot  [s-ie-77 | > |

vr vr
l -
Bus. [857] +i To PiN2 onl Ji-.
1 I 5 v 18‘_—_.. 2 Ji-J9
cs,) o ey | % *
=+ = 3 + cA
s of 23 w v F o
us Ta-io
pu —tovy O——————%Tq Pu 52 ON JI-A
T 220+
2K .
| ee——— e o123
_i_.J " +I1sV O——
- + »sv O To Pws 1,51 0w Ji-y?
vr . ' +1.5v O—of -
by
[/ cs L N 2 ' oot
s o - s Jor vs
I_T uz F ué a1 I 5 %
<
2200 b 2200 o T e [ f=e
[R-PVCK X al > Hc2 .
= = : B R e
L 4 i avp O~ To Pass 20,50,58,%, 100
Gaip O— o -
b TR-567
Tere .
430, O—e———
1 4 s ) . 3ov TO OPTIONAL BESUL ATOR
I3 o SPARE. O
h us ™8
2200 7
g - pack 3 REGULATORS
= '
1 330
-+ AA 7 |+25vs
v
ci3 +| |C'?- x 7
1 +5v
= o wy +15——t
3 220 <
- Pack
N L +5v2 '
1 lns
’
& | Pow Fan
7 |Z7em —tov -5v
5 | xepY
a8 |AMT
9 FRESET —lev
o— + 16y
O—— ; Gwp
pe S ,.:) +30v
2. ALL BESISTOR VKLUES /N £, ‘_I J70 (X%mm-
1. ALL CAPACITOE WLUES 1A/ pch IRVINE, CA 98714
Abres: coo SCHEMATIC., S-A00 BUS
) MOTHERBOAED (9 SLOT)
. . jacalt L3
* - but-cosop-sex




SECTION VlI

PARTS LIST



Ll & PDRDE-0096G0-09

1

EV.ADL
? Mars 1780
nenterion CPU CHASSIS 1% SLOT L1135V A0HZ T.T.

FART NUMBER DESCRIFTION aTY

om towm seee sece voem sems sess smse secs Swwe Sesm e fesm Sheb 4eis 4ice coue iees Sate Sers Pase tess bmve teve e S ees s ibes meue fess 0O bese Sese S4re Feim tees soee Sews il isse e Tees Seee Sede TeEe s tage Fewe ese wee Tees Fewe ees Siee Fieu Sees tees Seme doem sese sece 00 Fewe wese ek sems v veee

[ p=-30001L-00 ASSY CHASSIS 19 SLOT LISV T.7.

LRL-0D015-00 LAREL SYSTEM I

M =005 00-XX MaMidal, TECH CPU CHASSIN oM -2 00

AET-00001-00 TAs RETURN AUTHORIZATION YELLOW

ZUH=-00001-01 WARRANTY LLIMITED

FOT-00900-XX < PRODUCT TEST 3FED PG00
O

QL-00 SHIFFING CONTAINER NON FLOPFY 5Y3

G B e i bed Bek

R

ek NS 3 e Rad fd B

SHbE-O0



BILL & PIBRB-00%0O0-01
REV,. AO2 |

19 Mar:1780
DeEscazprrron CPU CHASSIZ 19 SLOT 230V S0HZ 7.7,

FART MUMRBER DESCRIFTION _ATY

102 10w +e00 %0 st 1osm 1w Suse lase Seme Feco 4sm T4es vess ess Gece Sets WM tese SO S0G3 Ge00 WS Sece S0ce ebe Ge e Sess S Veme e TMIS OGS Ma D em WS 6D U Sems Teee Meee e Swis tece eve oie 4D 0408 4O Sem Giee 1o 4 ea) e Seos cees tess soem Mede Twd G0 SeR beww Sees crse tere

1 DWR-30G01~00 ASSY CHASSIS 1% SLOT 115V T.7. 1
2 LBL-00015-00 LAREL SYSTEM ID 1
3 DWM=-00F00-XX MaNUal TECDH CRU CHaASSIS AR-700 i
& ZET-09001-00 TAG RETURN AUTHORIZATION YELLOW 1
3 ZUKW-00001-01 HORRANTY LIMITEDR 1
& FOT-00%00-XX SRODUCT TEST SPED 2
7 SHA-000D1-00 SHIFFING CONTAIMER NON 1
8 HIM-00024-0G0 FUSE FER 2.3aMPS 250V C i




BILL & FDE-COP00-02

C S

REV.ACL

1?2 Mar, 1920

CTEscererron CRFUOCHASSIS 19 SLOT 115V 40HE R.M.

FaRT MNUIMREER DESCRIFTION BTy

4w veae vwe Sese Seee seee 40sm feem Sree tare tese sem saes Fere Sese fess ceve iise Fice ems e iime iees ere aam see Soee eas GHeH e lew mre as Sws Mu e e Sere bewe W Sere Sese tea Seee Sees se Mee Geee iies Seee S cese e Yewe eee seem Shes saes seve hes Sess Sewe fHIe Seea seve wesb semm Sere eve ter

DWR-30001-02 ASSY CHASSIS 19 SLOT 113V R.M. 1
LRL-0001%5-00 LABEL SYSTEM ID 1
1
1
1

I i =

IHM=00900~XX  MANUAL TECH OFU DHASSIS AM=900
ZET-0000L-00 TAG RETURN AUTHORIZATION YELLOW
ZYW=00001~01 WARFANTY LIMITEL

FOT-00900-%X PRODUCT TEST SFED A
SHA=00001-00 SHIFFING CONTHINER MOM FLOFFY

&

PRH

G e



BILL # PRB-00%00-03F

REV.A02

19 Mar: 1980

GEscRIPTION CFU CHASSIS 19 SLOT 230V S0HZ R.M.

FART NUMBER DESCRIFTION ary

400 sas 4500 16m 1000 seee sa0e FIAD Cuss Gues Sees TGP GO G800 SO0 008 SIS Seew L4 C0WS SH0S sems Sesm Sece 4ee0 cel $NS SO Wep €MD D Sees WED S0 D Semd CMD W< G40 MmO WSO S0 TS SGN e WO SKS less 1em iese Cese Mees sas3 S00e 0G0 UMD 10N 4ce S04 1495 1400 Ser faes e 160 090 TN tese Cree

DWE-Z0GD01L~02 ASSY CHASSIS 19 SLOT 113V RUM. i
LBL-00015~Q0 LAREL SY8TEM ID : i
WM-00200~XX MAaNUAL TECH DU CHASSEIS AM-ED0 1
ZRT-00001-00 Tahl RETURN AUTHORIZATION YELLOW 1
ZUW-00001-01 WARRANTY LIMITED 1
POT-00%0)-XX FROUCT TEST SFED AM~F00

SHA-GQ001-00 SHIFFING CONTAINER MON i =

HON |
HOM=-00024-00 FUSE FER 2.3AMPS 2050V CERAMIC

~d e LR B Gl e

e
453



JBILL, # POE-00700-04

REV,A02

19 Mar1280

lEscrrerion CFU CHﬁSSIS FoOoBLOT 119V &OHEZ T.T.
BaRT NDHBER DESCRIFTION ayy

Sess caco seve sucs ses heh em seae rees Sess Sess sea 4een S 1bes Sose Seee Wes Sove Seem S4w tees Ses SN e Sess 4404 S000 Seaa 4oee iess SO ree0 NGO Fees Sete Si4e Fese sess sien S MO SeNe $SN Ee Sess S9ES S48 Fiie 0es L4 S4es Sese 4o Fess ses e Leoe Saes Sese Ber iess ees St Sese Bse ises ieoe iee sese

1 DHBR-30001-04 A58Y CPUAFLOFRY Li5V ToORLETORF 1
a4 LBL-O0015-00 LABREL SYSTEHM In i
T DHM=-00900-XX MANUAL TECH CPU CHASS5IS GM—-2 00 i
4 ZRT-00001-00 TalG RETURMN AUTHORIZATION YELLOW i
5 FUW-QO00L-01 HARHHNTf LIMITED 1
& FOT--00900-XY FRODUCT TEST SPeEC M2 00 (3
7 s HELETED FART w#n% ' )

i DELETED FART wex o
SHA-0D001~01 SHIFFING CONTAINER FLOFFY SYSTEM 1

0 i



BILL & FIOE-OO0 0 05
REV,A03
19 Mar 1980

Uescrnrerron CRY CHASSIS 90 5007 2300 H0HZ T.T.

FART MLMBER DESCRIPTION GHTY
1 [DHE-30001-04 Ad“( CRUZFLOFFPY L1SY TABRLETOF ]
2 LBEL-0Q0G15-00 LABEL SYSTEM In 1
2 NHM-GOGRO0~XK ManMUaL TECH CFU CHASSIS AM=-F 00 1
4  ZCT-QQ001-00 TAG RETURN AUTHORIZATION YELLOW L
520000101 HWARRANTY LIMITED 1
& POT-00900-XX HRODUCT TEST SPEC MO0 3
7 wx% DELETED FART w##® '
B HOIM-00024-00 FUSE FER 2,.54MPS 280V CERAMIC 1
?  SHA-QOQ01-01 SHIFFING CONTAINER FLOFPY SYSTEM 1



et
Bt

H

# POR-00F00-04
REV.A02

19 Mars 1780

Tmsenzprion CPU CHASSIS §  SLOT LISV 40HZ R.M.

FaRT NUMBRER DESCRIPTION

DWRE~-30001-04 ASSY CPUﬁFLDF 1159 RaACK MT

Y
LRL-00015-00 LAREL SYSTEM ID

bt 1o

1

2

I HRM=-00%00-XX MaKUalL TECH CFU CHASSIS AM-FG0

4 ZDT-Q0001-00 TaG RETURN AUTHORIZATION YELLOHW i
5 VMN—Wﬁﬁoi-ﬁ] HAaRRAMTY LIMITED 4
& PUT=00900-%1 FROJICT TEST SFED AM-F0d 3
7 3% 3 % uLL,TLU FART #%w® ' 9

s
Py
o
—r-x
--r
o

SHA-O0001-01 SHIFFIMG CONTAINER FLOFPY SYST



BILL # FLE-00700~07
REV. 403

19 Mer, 1980

TescarersoM CFU CHAaR3IS 9 SL0T 230V 50HZ ROM.

FERT NUMBER

DESCRIFTION

g
i

o 4600 1053 5360 804 roes G646 Swoe Pess sesc 0w Weed 5080 tews $H40 sem oNee vars' w000 e Seim SO fews is Shes ess ees T4I0 40 Sese S00 WS [aGH Sems Ser0 Mews BONS D SRS 'eie MM o> Lo Sees Saes leas Lees GO eem WS Tsh M SMO S6ES 1asW Tsme 14eD Sess EED 4ese SeES %GE Sews S4ED S sese Sese ‘bek taro rbes

HE=~-30001-04
LRL-00015-020
M= 00P00-XX
ZCT-00001-00
ZUW-00001-01
FOT-00900~4X

B e Y e

SHA-00001-01
HIM~-0G024-00

T g

ASSY CPU/FLOPRY 115V RACK MT

LAREL DYSTEM ID

MaMUaAL TECH CFU CHASSIS AM=F0C
TaG RETURN AUTHORIZATION YELLOKW
WARRANTY LIMITED 4
FRODUCT TEST SPEC AM-F09
wobok DELETED FART ##s

SHIFPING CONTAINER FLOFFY SYSTEM
FUSE FER 2.5AMFS 280V CERAMIC

S AR I S



REY,

1¢

BILL,

noel

Mar 1980

JESCRIPTION ASETY

—ss0 some reme e wws sees teee e S4ss tems toee Sam Tese Fose 448 tMS Sems sess’ imve iem Seew See G4 $ee0 isse foes G Yele Sees sece SIS Sers Sale sewe iiee Sees TMSe MEe Sibe feNw Thee ‘eve e Sle Swes sere Fm Teew Swer ‘e Taee lese 10 Yese Tees te0s e Sire smae mer

EES ¥ o IS

PN

P

i i

P = O N3 D

e e e e
£ 04

N

ot
[

1&

-
~3

18
19
20
21

23
24
23
24
27
28

i
i

r
e

P

od fed Ued Ded ed Ded Dl e Dl 0 P
b O U B D e

-0

)
L]

L~
oot

FaRrT NUMBER

DHF-20000-00
THR-20003-00

HHE-20001-01

THF =20004=00

FRE-QQ022-00

IHE~10012-00

DWE-20002-00

NWF-20009-00
HIIM~-00020-00
CRF-0Q0002-15
[WEB-10016-00
HIS-10004-0%
HIS-10004-08

HIS-13010-08
HIG-10110-045

HON=-10000-10

HIM-00024~-01

HOW-10001-10
HIS-10010-0%
OHL-30001-XX

DHE-1O003-05

FODNB-30230 100

CHASSIS 1@

Cwkn DELETED

SLOT 118V T.7T.

DESCRIPTION

RASE CPu
FRONT FANEL
#wx DELLETED
wix DELETED
waw DELETED
#ebat DELETED FART esn
REAR FANEL CRUT.T,
#a DELETED PART %
#xw DELETED PART =
COVER CFU TABLETOF
%% DELETED FART %%
FOWER SURPLY 1157230V
#a% DELETED FART %%x
e DELETED FART #i# . '
CARLE ASSY HARNESS CFU CHAZRIS
wiw DELETED FART s
carh CaGe CRU 19 5LOT
#ae DELETED FART %
#%% DELETED FART %%x
w3 DELETED PART ®u#x
BRACKET STRAIN RELIEF
PART wexx
RUBRER FEET .750IN SQ
#%% DELETED FPART %%
®#%% DELETED FART x%x :
FOWER CORD AC 7.5 FT SVYT UNYL
CARLE ASSY AC REMODTE CONTERIL
#% DELETED FART w%x

SCREW FAN HD SEM 45-322 X 312
SOREW FAN  HD SEM &322 X%
SCREKW PAN  HD SEM 10-32 X
SOREW BUT  HD CaF 10-32 X
¥wE DELETED FART #es

#d DELETID FART wesx

NUT HEX 10-32 KEF INTAEXT
¥ TELETED PART #%s%

ewn DELETED FART %%

#%% DELETED FPART ##%

#dw THDLETED PART %%

FUSE FER 5 AMPS 250V CERAMIC
wake TELETED PART %xs

SRU TARBRLETOPR
FUSRT  saa
FART %k
FaRT #xx

S-100

CFU

GRE

200
L300

cpr
LEFE G

Call 57TL

sk DELETEDR FART #u#x
HaDHER FLAT 1022 DAl OPLT

ACREW FAN HID
LOGIC DARLING Diasr:
#u% DELETED PART %@
e TIELETED PART w#we
w#k DELETED FaRT xex
CABLE ASSY S0TOND FLAT 2

19-22 X . 54%

U

o

oot

TP D S RIS O e O DR OO D D O

£ R b

B I S

e D

Lo BN I

s

— i e
e

DSt ]

3o Ty 0

Bab N

L ]

PRI OO BNC

3]

e Tk

T



BILL & DWR-30001-01

REV. DO

19 Mar,1980C

DEscrRIPTION ASSY CHASS {S 19 .07 2309 7.7,

FART NUMRBER

4een saom sess taa saws w00 sase <ese S00s 4aee ieen S0% G6R0 Se0s seve Fese S S0GH Sese Sew Thes s FOND IS GHIO SH¥D I vt SO SHNS KeD A S0l L60B WIS 1AGD WS PUSO 04D ORI IS Shee MEs TeED UeD D Sewe 0N WD SONO 90 G 1960 40D WD Yo O U KW Deb W6 owee 1W0u 1083 0N58 19O a0 00D 1908 OE

DHF-23000~00
LWR-20003-0G)

DWE-20001-01

e
e O NG U0 O O e D] P e

IHF-20004-00
12 PRE-00022-090
13
14
13 DWE-10012-00
14
17  DWE-20002-00
18
19
20 .
21 DWF-20009-00
22
23 HIM=-00020-00
24 '
25
256 CBP-00002-15
27  DWE-10016-00
28

29 HDS-100046-03

30 HIS-100046-08
31 HDS-10010-02
I2 OHDE-10110-04
23

X4

35 HIOM-10000-10
Z4

37

i

xH

40

41 HIM=-00024-00
42

43 HIOW-10001-10
44 HOS-10010-09
4% DHLL-30001-xX
44 ’

47

48

4% DHB-10003-0%5

DESCRIPTION

EASE CFU

FRONT FaNEL CPU TARLETOR

waw DELETED FarT xwx

#%% DELETED FPART ##w

#%% [ELETED FART mxs

i DELETED FART #xs

REAR FAMEL CPU T.T.

%% DELETED FART e

##% DELETED FART ##%%

COVER CPU TARLETOR

#¥% DELETED FART %=%

FORER SUPPLY 1135/7230Y 5-100
#%% DELETED FART *%%

##% DELETED FPART %%

CARLE ASSY HARNESS CFU CHASSIa
##% DELETED PART #w%#

CARD CaGE CPU 19 SLOT

¥ DELETED FART %%

®¥% DELETED FART =%
##% DELETED FART %% )
RRACKET STRAIN RELIEF CPU
#%% NELETED PART %%
RUBBRER FEET .730IN SQ GREY
##% DELETED FART %%

* %% BELETED‘PART * %R
FOKMER CORD AC 7.3 FT 3VT UNYL ELK
CARLE ASSY AC REMOTE CONTROL

w#% DELETED FART ###%
SCREW FAN  HDN SEM  4-32
SCREW PAN HD SEM 4622
SCREW PAN HD SEM 10-32
SCREW BUT  HD Cak 1032
#Ew DELETED FART ##x
#ae DELETED PFART suxs
NUT HEX 10-32 KEP INTAEXT Cal ST
w49 DELETED PART wwex )

#oed DELETEDR FART wxx%

e DELETED FaRT xw%x

#ad DELETED PART wxs

wxs [ELETED PART wws

FUSE FER 2.5aMPS 250Y CERAMIC

¥xw DELETED FART #x#

WASHER FLAT 10-32 DAT PLT 8TL
SCREW PaAaN HD 10-32 X 542 8EM CAD
LOGIC CARLING DIAGRAM CRU CHASSIS
wwEw DELETED FART #%x

daa DELCETED FART wxx

%% [ELETED PART wwx :

CABLE ASSY SODOND FLAT (2 CDC

ixs
=i

312 STL
<500 STL
CEQO BTL
CE7E 8T

WX K

aTy

1
i
0
o
¢

-
13

1

2D ORISR O OO B DD OO D e

LA o/

R

S

P2

i €D

-]
»

z,



BILL, & DWE-30001-02

REV,DIOL

1? Mar 1920

507

IESCRIPTION ASSY CHASSIS 1 T18Y R M.

FART NUMEBER DESCRIFTION

3Ty

148 sace sore Sres cees Seve weu rom Sewe seee Sess bews ese se Peee tews Seee sese sece Sees Woes % Sess Fows WS Pecs Sece lwe el Y6 Sese Sems Sese sese Mie ese Ceee e sess Sems Sife 1S SN RS WM Seas 1e0s e Seda %eed 0608 (9 sess Sems Sece tase Saie iise tese tese sese Ss Fees Sem Fees i tem ase toe teie

O
= OO 00 N O B D S e

G R

[HF~20000-00 EASE LR 1.
W TDELETED FART wtn )
[UHR~-20003~01 FRONT PANEL CPUJ RACK MT 1
#% DELETED FPART xxx 0
¥ DELETED PART % iy

DHB-2000L-00

OHF~20004-00
[WF~20006-01

IWF-20007~-CG0
FPRE-00022-00

REAR FANEL
wxs NELETEID

CRY ROH.

FART wa#

SIDE CFU RACK MT L.H.

SINE CFU RACK

e DELETED
COVER

¥%% DELETED
#¥#% DELETED

MT ®.H.
FART %%

CFU RACK MT
FOWER SUFFLY 1157230V

§-100
FART #%x
FART %%

el i ad
e
e el Sl e B e Bl S e S

OWE-10012-00 CABLE AS53Y HARMESS CPU CHASSIS
18 wix DELETET FART % Q¢
17 [WR-20002-00 CARD CAGE CFU 19 SLOT 1
18 ##% DELETED PART wxx - Q
19 ¥%% DELETED FART *%x ’

[

20

DWF-20009-00

## DELETED

FART s###

BRACKET STRAIN RELIEF CFU

®#% DELETED
®%% DELETELD

FART %
FART %%

24 PRF=-00021-00

SLIDE ASSY 24 IN

25 HIM-00026-00 MOUNTING RRACKET SLIDE ASSY

24 CBP-00002-15 FOWER CORD AC 7.5 FT SVT UNYL H
27 IDHE-10016-00 CABLE ASSY AC REMOTE CONTROL

28 #¥% DELETED PART s

29 HDS-10004-03 SCREW FAN HDI' SEM 4-32 X
30 HIS5-10004-08 SGOREW FAN  HID SEM 432 X
3L HD5-10010-08 SCREW FPAN  HD SEM 10-32 X
32 HDE-10110-04 SCREW RBUT  HO CAF 10-32 X
33 eax DELETED FART #wxx

4 HIE-10210-04 SOREW FLAT HD 100 10-32 X 373
MUT HEX 10-32 KEF INT/EXT CAT

LE12 57
Lm0 5
CE00 5T 1
C3TE OSTL

GG T S b LY b O O b O D

=
o
=
-
B S

25 HON-10900-10 i £
36 HOG-10006-08 SCREW PAM  HD SEM 6-32 X (373 STL 2
37 HIW-10000-10 WESHER LOCK 10-32 CaD FLT 8TL A
23 ¥¥% DELETED FART ®#%% 0
KA ‘ #43 DELETED PART 0
40 HDM-00024~01 FUSE FER 5 AMPS 2E0V CERAMIC 1
41 waw DELETED PART #%% &
42 ##% ELETEDR PART wxs o
4% HOW-10001-10 WASHER FLAT 10-32 DAl PLT 74 %
44 HDS-10010-09 SCREW PAN HIl 10-32 X 542 SEM Cal 2
4% DRHL-30001-%XX LOGIC DARLING DIaGRraM CRU CHASSIS O
4 Cwux DELETEL FART wxx 0
™7 i DELETET PART ks o
w2 #%% DELETED FART #ux )

4% DWR-10003-05 CABLE ASSY SOCOND FLAT (2

P
-

ANy



Sill - DWE-30001-03

REY. DO
19 Mamrs1980
CDEscRieTION ASSY

FART MUMRER

050 ca0e 4ace Soes 4om ewed Oue seve WG HGD M 6o S0 Gees $000 KW 0 400D BoWD SHGD ¥ID Gecs SN 4w oG SIS Ueee BeO 08 s 448 KOS WD RN 63 SNID NS $ICO S000 Wess TNO MO SeED SAD S043 S0 KD S0CD SN UMD SRS €IS SOKI FeD Tesn Te0q DG WO G D SoEe SIS SR $IED 4eD MO Sato Fews Tee0 Iere

1 DRF=-20000~-00
2
3 DHE-20003-01
4

DHE-20001-00

0N

TWF=-20006-00
IHF=-20006-01

DHF-20007-00
FRE-00022~-00

b G b e O

[ R

[IHR-10012-00

=
~N O

[WE=-20002-00

R
NGOG

20
21 DHF-20009-09
22
23
24  PRF-00021-00
25 HIM-000246-00
2 CEP-00Q02~15

2

[HE-10016-00

I

J J

-J
NG 0N

2 HIIS~-10006-05
20 HUS~-10004-08
21 HIS-10010-08
32 HIS-10110-04

34 HOS-10210-06
25 HIN-10000--10
345 HUS-10004-04
7 HIOW-10000-10

41 HIM--00024-00
43 HIW-10001-10

44  HOS-10010-09
43 DHL-30001-~%%

4% TWBE-10003-03

AS5IE 1% SiL07T 2EU RLH.

EASE CFRU

% TELETED FART w#n

FRONT FANEL CPU RALCK MT

e DELETED PART *xw

#x¥ DELETED FART xex

RESR FPANEL Crd R.H.

w® DELETED FA&RT wsn

SIDE CPU RACK MT L.H.

SIDE CPU RACK MT K.H.

#3963 BELETED FART ek

COVER LCFU RACK MT

FOWRER SUPPRLY 11572320V S--100 B.i.
®¥% [ELETED FART %=

##% DELETED FART wsx

CARLE ASSY HARNESS CPFU CHASSIS
#3% DELETED PART #kx

CAarRD CAGE CRU 19 sLOT

¥ DELETED PART #e#

##% [DELETED FART ##%%

w3 DELETED FART %%

BRACKET STRAIN RELIEF CPRU

s DELETED FART %%

#¥% DELETED FART #x%#%

SLLIDE ASSY 24 IN

MOUNTING BRACKET SLIDE ASSY
FOWER CORD AC 7.5 FT SVYT UNYL BLK
CARBLE ASSY AL REMOTE CONTROL
##¥ DELETED PART %%

SCREW FAM HIN SEM  46-32 X ,312 8TL
SCREW PAN  HD SEM 422 X 300 STi
SCREW FAN  HD SEM 10-32 X 500 5TL
SCREW BUT  HD CAP 10-32 X L3735 STL

®u¥ [ELETED FART *x%%

SOREW FLAT HD 100 10-32 X 375 8TL
NUT HEX 10-32 KEP INT/EXT CaAD 8T
SCREW FAM  HD SEM  4-32 X V373 57L
HASHER LOCK 10-32 Call PLT BTL

##x DELETED FART #x#%

#3# DELETED PART wu#

#xse DELETEDR FART *#%x*

FUSE FER 2.3n0MPS 250V CERAMIC
¥R DELETED FART #%%

WASHER FLAT 10-32 CATN PLT STL
SCREW PAN HID 10-32 X 542 SEM CADL
LAOGIC CABLING DIAGRAM CPRU CHaABDIE
#aw DELETED FART ®ex

¥ DELETED FPART s

¥ DELETED FART ##%x»

CARBLE AS8Y SO0UCOND FLAT (2 Cnc:

£33 B A S

G

KT o pb

LA

[y
e D AT D PR R e b R 0D D D O D O D

-t

PS
e

Fat A 5 Sl

o
End

[N O I R S

o~
*



BILL & DWE-30001-04

REV. DO

19 Mar: 1980

?EﬁtRIPTme AR5Y CPU/FILOPSY L1V TagleT0OR

o e es tew rem seem Seem tese s 448 $ors Teub Seea sece bise ems e fem e s e Se Saw 0w tees Seme s Fies Nee em S0 Sim $OG e 16w bems e es sere is (0m Fele Seep e Sve ieas seds i fhes ives SMAS SO WIS Meam sees Foet tuss Sbs 4L Sea Tese Sies Sees Sese tess sews e seen wep see

Dvd B

[ S 2

L gy o S
PO S h N o BN S I e X BN I £

-
et

1&

PR e e S
O TN

e
]
-

23
24
25
24
27
28
29
39
31
32
23

“Z 4

L
Yo

2
34
37
38
27
40
41
42

-

44
45
44
1

48

49

FART NUMBER

OHFE=-20000-00

UHB-20003-02

DHE-20001-01

TIWF -20004~00
FRE-0QD22-00

FRE-00023-00
[WE-10012-00
DHE-10013-00

OWRE-20002-02
IHF-20013~00
DWF-20012-00
IWF-20009~-00
FRE-00020-00
HIIM=00020~00

CRP-00002-15
[IWE-10016~00
HIS5-10006~05
HIS-10004-08

HI3-10010-08
HIOS-10110-04

HIN-1G000-10
HOS~-10004-04

HIW-10001-10

HIM=-00024-01

HIW-10001-10

CHDS~-10010-09

DWL-30001L-XX

HOS-10008-04
HEG-10011-04
IHE-10003-05

DESCRIFTION

BASE LCRU

wikst DELETED PART %%

#x% DELETED FART xxx

CRU DUaAL FLOPPY TaBLeTOoR

wud NELETED FART #®x%

s TELETED PART s#xn

FEAR FPANEL CPU T.T.

# DELETED FART Jewx

w%w DELETED FART w%x

COVER CPU TABLETOF

¥xAk DELETED FART wx%x*

FOHER SUPPLY 1157230V 5-100 B.I.
##% DELETED FART #xx

POKER SUPFLY 24YDC 2.4 AMFS B.I.
CARLE ASSY HARNESS CFU CHASSIS
CABLE ASSY FLOPPY

*%% DELETED FART x%x

CarRD CAGE CFU 9  S5LOT

BRACKET FLOFPY DISK MTG

BRACKET DUAL FLOPFY FAMEL SUPFORT
BRACKET STRAIN RELIEF CPU

FLOFPY DR, CIC 9406 B.I.

RURBER FEET .730IN 803 GREY

#aw DELETED FART wxs

#%% DELETED PART %xx%

FOWER CORD AC 7.5 FT SVT UNYL BLK
CARLE ASSY AC REMOTE CONTROL

#ii DELETED FART %%

SCREW FAM HD SEM 4-32 X .312 STL
SCREW FAM HD SEM 432 X 5200 STL
SCREW FAN HID SEM 10-32 X .5302 BTL
SCREW BUT HI CaP 19-32 X 375 STL
##% [NELETED FART w=x

#us DELETED FART Hus

NUT HEX L10-32 KEP INT/EXT  CaA STL
SCREW FaMd  HD SEM &-32 X L37% 57TL
#ad DELETED FART w#x
HaSHER FLAT 10-32 CAr
## DOELETED FART exx

FUSE FER 5  AMPS 250V CERAMIC
#9e3e DIELETED FART wes

: sy

FLT 5TL

%% DELETED FART sux

WASHER FLAT 10-32 Al PLT 3TL
SCREW FAN HI! 10-32 X .5962 3EM CAD

LOGIC CABLING DIAGRAM CPU CHASBIZ

#xx DELZTED FPART ®#x

STREW PAN HD SEM CAD £-32

SCREMW AN HIDD SEM 10-24 X LZ73 3TL
CABLE ASSY SOCOND FLAT <2 CDD)

) ‘ .
[0 B I SR o R R N X B S e I e e L @ I e I S s e B S

]

I

]

10



BRILL # DHEBE-20001-03

REV. DN

19 Mar, 1980

deEscrIrTION ASSY FFU/LLQ“"Y 232 TARLETOR

FART NUMERER

o 000 owe0 4050 00 vete Hea cead G4OS Sebe vew trew sues GRS 400 SHG *e3 0w D 10M0 SO0 FOKD Y0NS secm GeNS e WS Lo SIS M00 4000 4600 000 COD SO MO GOE3 Ses) 60O 90 K205 460 SR (IO FeR 40N A FICO UGD e O 060 €OW KD M0 s NG NGO WA KO SIS S U0 Sw0o SMce see "eme Mo Sem

HWF=-20000-00

LWHB-20003-02

DHE-20001~-01

DHF-20004-090

FRE-00022-00

[REI SR TN

et B e ek e
ORI B o i I N I O+ R e IR S S 8 06 A

FRE~00023~00
IHE-10012~-00
DWE-10013~00

OWE-20002-02

DWF-20013-00
20 - DRF-20012-00
21 DHF-20009-00
22 PRB-00020-00
23 HOM-00020-00
24 ‘
25

24 CBP-00002-15
27 TWB-10016-00

29 HDS-10006-03
30 HUI5-10004-08
31 HIS5-10010-08
22 HDS-10110-06

35 HION-10000-10
34 HODS-10006-04

28 HIM~-10001-10

41 HOM-00024-00

43 HOW-100C¢L-10
44 HIDS-10010-09
45 DHL-32001-XX

44
47 HIS-10008-04

48 HIDS-10011-04
49  DHE-10003-05

DESCHRIFTION

EasE CPU

w3 DELETED FART %%

##% DELETED PART ®#%

CPRU DAL FLOPPY TABLETOR

#¥% DELETED FART w®%

#3% DELETED FART #u%

REAR FANEL CRU T.T.

#e DELETED FART e

%w® DELETED FART #=%

COVER CPU TARLETOF

#%% DELETED FART ##%%

FOWER SUPPLY 1157230V 5-100 B.I.
#%% DELETED PART xx%x%

FOWER SUFPFLY 24VDC 2.4 AMPS B.I.
CARBRLE ASSY HARNESS CPU CHASSIS
CABLE ASSY FLOPPY

®%% DNELETED PART %*%x%

CarD CAGE CRPU 9 SLOT

BRACKET FLOFPY DISK MTG

BRACKET DUAL FLOPPY FAMEL SUFFORT

BRRACKET STRAIN RELIEF CPU

FLOPFY DR, CDC 9408 EB.I.

RUBBRER FEET .?750IN SQ GREY

s DELETED PART %

®#¥% DELETED FART %%x%

FOWER CORD AC 7.5 FT SVT UNYL BLK
CARLE ASSY AC REMOTE CONTROL

#¥x DELETED FART #%%

SCREW FAN HD SEM 4-32 X .312 STL
SCREW FAN HD S5EM  &-32 X 300 STL

- SCREW PAN  HI' SEM 10-32 X .500 3TL

SCREW BUT HID CAF 10--32 ¥ 373 8TL
#u% NELETED FART wxx

¥ DELETED PART w#n

MUT HEX 10-32 KEFP INT/EXT CaD 571
SUAEW FAN  HD SEM 6-32 X (373 8TL
#¥n DELETED FART %#xx%

HASHER FLAT 10-32 can PLT STL
#% DELETED FPART s#%

#xn DELETED FART sew%w

FUSE FER  2.5AMPS 230V CERAMID

#xdk [OELETED FPART %xx

HASHER FLAT 10-322 Can PLT STL
SCREW FAN HIN 10-32 X 542 SEM CaD
LOGIC CARLING DIAGRAaM CPU CHASSIS
¥#% DELETED FART wxx

SCREH FaM HID SEM Cab 8-32

-J

SCREW FAN  HD SEM 10-24 X 375 5TL
CARBLE AS8Y coo

SOUOND FLAT (2

-

el S I AT N Bl Sl T o B 0 - S Il o o S R S SR I R B o ol N S

D e R

o

e



BILL # DHE-Z0001-04
REV. D01

19 HAR;l?FO

MEscRIPTION ASSY CFRU/ZFLOFEY LISV RACK MT

FART NUMBER

200 va 4000 sam Sees Sese tasm tam sise Geae Aee See eet Sesb Sees s betm cam Geea Sow SO Fis Sees Fees Yems e Gaee Temm SO Sewe e cowe Fie tews et se0e Shee S sasm Sove FUE SN Ivee em taas Sre WS Sews Soem Gees M e 0o iiee ‘4 Thse Hees e e i tese iwme m sew sees wwe ieee Seve tees teme

1 DWF-20000-00

DHE-2000Z-03
ORHE=-20001-00

SR U T S 1]

DWF-20006-00
[HF-20005-01

P
LR I ]

IWF=20007-00
FRE-Q0022-00

P
ra

[y
. Ll

FRE-00023-00
DWE-10012-00
IHE-10013-00

ey
&

[y
(&)

DWE-20002-02
IWF-20013-00
20 DWF-20012-00

T
G GO O

21 DHF-20009-00
2 FPRB-00020-00
23

24 PRF-00021-00
23 HIM-00026~-00

n

26 CEP-00002-15
27  DWBE-10016-00
2

HOS5-10004~-05
HOS-10006-08
HDS5-10010-08
HI5-10110~968

J
Ll s i x

d Ol LT
J

i Ol 1

HOS-102L0-04
HEN=-1Q000~10
HOS-10004-04
HOW=-10000-10
HIW-10001-10C

Lod nd 0] Td fed Bd 0

I
SRl N N |

HOM=20024~01

b e
HN R

3 HOW-10001-10
HI5-102010-09

2 N
i

3
LN

4% DHL-Z0001-XX
44

7 HDS-10008-04
L3 HOS-10011-04
49 DRE-10003-0%

- HASHER FLAT 10-32 CAl

DESCRIPTION

RASE CFRU

e DELETED FART wwn

wux DEZLETED FART wxx®

e TELETED FART ke

CRU DsL FLOFPY RACK MT

REAR PANEL CPU R.M.

#u#% DELETED FART wwx

SIDE CPU RACK MT L.d.

SIDE CFU RACK MT R.H.

##% DELETED FART %

COVER CFU RACK MT

FOWER SUPFLY 11537230V 5-100 B.I.
exx DELETED FART *xx

FOWER SURPPLY 24VDC 2.4 AMFS R.I.
CABLE ASS5Y HARNESS. CFU CHASSIS
CABLE ASSY FLOFPY

#¥%x DELETED FART #x»% -
CARD CAGE CRU 9 SLOT

BRACKET FLOPPY DISK MTG

BRACKET DUAL FLOFPY PFANEL SUPFORT
BRACKET STRAIN RELIEF CPU

FLOPPY DR, CDC 9408 B.I.

®¥x% DELETED FART »*x#%

SLIDE ASSY 24 1IN

MOUNTING RRACKET SLIDE ASSY

FOWER CORD AC 7.3 FT SVT VUNYL BLK
CARLE ASSY AC REMOTE CONTROL

#w® DELETED PART ###

SCREW PAMN HD SEM 46-32 X .312 3TL
SCREW PAN  HD SEM  4-32 X .300 5TL
SCREW FAN HD SEM 10-32 X .3500.8TL
SCREW BUT  HD AP 1032 X 375 57
*xx DELETED FART %%

SEREW FLAT HD 100 10-32 ¥ 3735 BTL
HUT HEX 10-32 KEF INT/EXT LA 870
SCREW FAN HD SEM 4-32 X 373 STL
HASHER LOCK 10-32 Cal FLT aTL
HasHER FLAT 10-32 Call PLT 370
et DELETED PART xus

FUSE FER 5 AMFS 250V CERAMIC

#i3 DELETED PART xns«

®xx DELETED FART #xx

SCREW FAN HIDl 10-32 X 542
LOGID CABLING DIAGRAM R
¥ DELETED FART #%x%

EW FAM MDD SEM CAD 832

(EW FAN S HDD BEM 10-24 X L X0
HLE ASSY SOCOND FLAT (2 Do

[

@Y

1
0
0
Q)

e

1

o ope

fry
eI SO R I U 06 I i e T 06 T o e e e e el R el o 2 o S

osle
LR

Bt



BILL & DWR-30001-07
REV. DGL

19 Mar 1980

DescripTron ASSY CRUSFLOPRY 230V RAUK MT
FamT NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
1 DRHF-20000-00 EASE CRU 1
2 s DELETED FART wxs N
A ®#x% NELETED FART #x% 0
4 s DELETED PART % O
5  UHBE-2000Z-03 CRU DUAL FLOPPY RaCK MT 1
& DRHE-20001-00 REar PaMNEL CFU ROM. 1
7 #%% DELETED FART %% ]
2 TWF-20004-00 SIDE CFU RACK MT L.H.
§  DHF-200056-01 SIDE CPU RACK MT R.H.

10

[WF-20007-00
FRE-0Q022-00

FRE-00023~00

IWE-10012~-00
DWE-10013-00

“DWHE-20002-02

IWF=-20013-00
DRF--20012-00

wis DELETED PART e
COVER CPU RACE MT

FOMER SURPLY 1157230V S--100 B.I.
k¥ DELETED FART s

FORER SURPLY 24V0C 2.4 AMPS B.I.
CARLE ASSY HARNESS CRU CHASSIS
CABLE AS8Y FLOMPY .

k%% DELETED FPART %%x

CARD CAGE CPU 2 SLOT

BRACKET FLOPPY DISK MTG

BRACKET DUAL FLOPFY FANEL SUPPORT

DHF-20009-00 BRACKET STRAIN RELIEF CrU
22 PRE-Q0020-00 FLOPPY DR, CDC 94086 B.I.
23 %% DELETED FART %x%
24 PRF-00021-00 SLIDE ASSY 24 1IN
25  HIM=-000256-00 MOUNTING BRACKET SLIDE ASSY
26 CRBP-00002-15 FOWER CORD AC 7.8% FT SUT UNYL BLE
27 DWE-10014~00 CARLE ASSY AC REMOTE CONTROL.
28 ## DELETED FART #ai

HI§-10006~035
HIG-10006-08

SCREW PAN HDN SEM 4-32 X .312 STL
SCREW FAN HD 5EM  4-32 X .3500 STL

P N M Srs e gt oo B o Bl B S ORI e T O T e e e e o B A S I U e T S ]

31 HIS-10010-08 SCREW FAN HD SEM 10-32 ¥ .500 S7TL 1

32 HDS-10110-06 SCREW RBUT  HD CAF 10-32 ¥ 375 STL

3z ’ ##% DELETED PART %%

T4 HOS-10210-04 SOREW FLAT HID 100 10-32 X .375 aTL

35 HON-10000-10 NUT HEX 10-32 KEP INT/EXT CAD 5T

24 HOS-100086~04 SCREW FAN  HDD SEM  6-32 ¢ 3735 S7TL L

27 HIOW-10000-10 WASHER LOCK 10-32 CAn FLT BTL

38 HIW-10001i-10 HASHER FLAT 10-32 CADl PLT ATL 2
29 e DELETED FART ken 0
40 ww% DELETED FART #%x% )
41 HOM=-00024-00 FUSE FER  2.%AMPS 250V CERAMIC 1
47 ##% DELETED FaRT %#x 0
43 HIOW-10001-10 WASHER FLAT 10-32 CAll PLT 87TL %
44  HDS-10010-09 SCREW FAN HI 10-32 ¥ ,542 SEM CAD 2
45 DWL-20001~%XX LOGIC CARBLING DIAGRAM CPU CHASSIS )
44 s DELETED FART w%x ¢
47 HDS-10008-04 SCREN MAN HD SEM QAL 8-32 4
45 HOS-10011-04 SCREW PAN HD SEM 10-24 X 375 8TL 2
49 DWHA-10003-0% CARLE ASSY SODIOND FLAT (2 CIC) i



JBILL, & DWBE-20003-00

REV.ROD

17 Mar 1980

JEscRIPTION FRONT FANEL éPU TARLETIM

FAaRT MUMEBER DESCRIFTION

oon sees sere tese tess Seem Gese em Gwes ss Sese 40a0 Seme Fem sess Siee Fves eer Gwe Seve leap Geee S S04 S0 Se0B Seee SO e ee0 Sess sese bems Tese Lese Seme Sree s s Mae eeh teeh Sos bewe Fle e Teve reaw mie Mar tee -he ess eew wm ites ek e

1 [HF=-20003-00 FAMEL FRONT CPU TARLETOF

2 s DELETED FART sx%x

3 ¥ OELETED PapT #ex

4 4646 FORT st

5 w®% [ EDl FART #wwx

& BRHT-00003-00 SWITCH FUSHBUTTON TLLU L HHT

LHB-10015~00 CABLE AS3Y FRONT FaNEL HARMESS
RE2-00220-00 RESISTOR 22 OHM 1/74H 5% CaR
CEA-QQQOD2~-GO TUBING HEATSHRINK .275 X 750
HIM=-000 1600 LAMF &Y 75MA
CRA~00007-00 TURING HEATSHRINK 125 FIT-221
SHT-00005-00 SHITCH KEY 1572200 7 AMPS
CNR-0QOOB~-00 CONN SOCKET 2FIN W/D EaRS FEM
CNA-QQQ07~00 CCONTACT PIM .0460DIA 18-22AWG L
##% DNELETED FART ##%x

e e ‘
[ I N TS I S I S e SN o A RN

i

Dl 0 T S I SR G B SR S S o B e S



BILL % DWR-20003-01

REV.EROO

19 Mag, 1980

Descarrprron FRONT PANEL CFU RACK MT

FaRT MNUMRER ‘ DESCRIFTION GTY

a0 Gam0 1 3450 om0 e eas teed S0 SOES M0 4440 Pems 40M O 4 SEED e ees Tes S SO0 SN FUR SNO FOED WOR 4408 HO TAD 1480 Tse Secs SN FIA (0D SO 406 SGD 4300 S40D S4ES OO KowsF0se Geed 4408 400s OO S 1o 0 See SMes Sese Sees OGO Fegp e SR G400 S HIED Serm Sase 4903 kew Sese wese eco

wxn DELETED FART %¥w%x
OHF-20003-01 FANEL FROMT CRU RACDK MOUNT

wad [ELETED FART mxx

¥k DELETED FART ##%

wwa DELEZTED FART ##x
SHT-00003-00 SHITOH FUSHEBUTTON Iy
DWBE-10015-00 CaBLE AS8Y FRONT PaNEL HARMNES
RS2-00220-020 RESISTOR 22 QHM 174K 5¥ DaR
CEA-QO002-00 TURING HEATSHRIMNK 2735 X 7350
HIIM=-000146-00 L.AMP &Y 7EMA
CEA-Q0007~-00 TURING HEATSHRINK 123 FIT-221
SHT-00005-00 SHITECH KEY 11572320V 7 aMPsg
CNR-00008-00 CONM SQCRET 2FIN W/0 EARS FEM
CNA-00007~-00 CONTACT FIN .060DIA 18-22AHG L

##% NELETED FART #%x

-~ o
e

P S ma - I

e
LR RVARLS RUB S R S O RS R

N
[y

} ol
8
Ll N I e bl ]

-
[ B~ P



HILL # DWB-20003-02
REV, BOO

19 Mar:1989
TEecrrprrion CRU DUAL FLOPRY TABLETOM
\

FaRT NUMEBER DEESCRIPTION | ENIN

-,

1 ##x DELETED FART x=#% O
2 #3 OELETED FPART % Q

I DHF-2000Z2-02 FANEL DUab FLOFPY 1
4 #39 OELETED PART X

bl ¥x% DELETED FART ®##
BHAT-00003-00 SWITCH PUSHZUTTON iLeu CHHT
UWE-10015-00 CAHRLE AS3Y FRONT PadNiEb HamNEDSS
RE2-00220-00 REZISTOR 22 DHM 174K 34 CaAR
CRA-Q0002-00 TURING HEATSHRINK .375 X .730
HOM-2Q014-00 LAMF &Y 75MA
CEA-00Q07-00 TURING HEATSHRINK 125 FIT-221
SWT-00005-00 - SWITCOH KEY 11357230V 7 AMPS
CNR-00008-00 CONM SOCKET 2FIN W/D EARS FEM
CNA-00007-00 . CONTACT PIN .Q80DIA 18-22AKEG CL
¥%% DELETED FART %%

g

s P D O
L 3 % B e e RSl T S )

e el e o



BILL & DHB-20003-03
REV.ROD

19 Marn,1920

DeEscrrpyroNn CFU DUAL FLOFPY RACK MT

FaRT MUMBER DESCRIFTION GTY

1400 Gace wmoe teut 16 e Sace sew0 4ows dese suse w0 s0e3 €090 Fewe Tese S4se SesD WSS SHBS WUS €900 G1I0 4 IS O 40D SIS WD S4e0 L0 AW SWED (ORC 060 bese GHGD a3N 10w CHGB Seed 0D FeC ee Seee SIeS 6300 GOm0 e 190 SW0E PeO Dowt SN (esD We0 (TCH DM 40O Shes ok ash (nie eV eve (998 e N Sae0 sres

RE2-00220-00 FESISTOR 22 OHM 1/4W 34X AR
CEA=00002-00 TURING HEATSHRINK 375 X . 75¢
HIOM-00014-00 ‘LAMF &V 7GMA

CEA-Q0007-00 TURING HEATSHRINK ,12% FIT-221
CNA-00007-00 CONTACT FIN .080DIA 18-22AMG L

L BHT-0C005-00 SWITCH KEY 1157230V 7 aMPs 1
2 ¥ DELETED PART wex 0}
3 wia ELZTED PART #xs ]
G OWF-20003-03 FRONT PaNEL DAL FLOPPY RCK MT i
5 CNR-0Q0O008-0G DONM SOCEET 2FIM WA EARS FEM i
G BHT-00003-00 SHITCH FUSHEUTTON Coluy O HHT 1
7ODHRB~10015-00 CABLE ASSY FRONT PaANEL HARNESS 1

1

0

i

P b €D N O
o

b b ot

[ZR



FRILL # [HE-20D01-00

REV.EOQ

19 Mar,1980

MescripTIoNn RFEAR FANEL CFU RUM,

tves sew 4tre teas ass eoe ews $ses irs bees bees teee iews Save SO ees 4ee s Sees it tows S6M S Sous e Sess Seu 64 e WD SN IS M G6se te%e Sare iiss tees s S1eh MO Ge IO FEY am Seet 1ide s W NS Sem hee FeR <eae s tms Sem eme Web e s et TS sew hod wes ‘eee tere rer e

D 0 s el S e

FaRET NUMBER

[WF=-20001-00
HOM-=-00015-00

HIM-- Q002500

DHB;iQQIE"Oﬁ
IND-00003-00

CHA-Q0005~00
HI5-10004~-08
HION-10000-04
HOS-100046~-14
HON-10000-04&
HIOW~10001-06
CBA-00008-00
HOM=-00019-00

CRA=-00007~00

DESTRIFPTION

FaANEL REAR CFU
FAN VENTILATIDN
wos DELETED FART
FUSE HOLDER

¥xx DELETED FaRT

CHBLLE ABSY HARNIS

4, 50080
2 9% %

RRLE

5 REAR FAMEL

INDUCTOR FOWER FILTER INLET &AMP

a0 DELETED FART
®#n NELETED FART

wRd DELETED FART

wax DELETED FART
TUBIMG HEATSHRINK
SCREW FAMN  HD' S5EM

- NUT HEX  4-40 KEF

SCREW PAN  HD' SEM
NUT HEX 6-32 KEF
WASHER FLAT 6-32
TUBING HEATSHRINK
FAN FINGER GUARID

% DELETED PART

TURING HEATSHRINK

39
¥ %
369 3%
X K

. 230

4=40 X 500
INT/EXT CAT
6-32 X 875
INT/EXT CAD

CAD FLT
.500 FIT-221

33 3
125 FIT-221

5TL
5TL
8TL
STL

3TL

3 s (T e b

[« T i o T T T N O B o5 B o B o BN o TR S S



BILL @ DWB-20001-01
REV.EQO

19 Mar, 1980

o et e e

UrscRIPTION REAR FANEL CRU T.T.

FART NUMEBER DEICRIPTION aTy

006 0w 020 +am Gaws Scip $eu0 WE 4003 S0B3 0GR 4400 Sems KOCR D S0 SO WD 40N MGG S SoES Sewe elo Srvs tees sess 0N SHeC Gase teb Tese Sece FMSD KD 90 BHSS Sews Tes SR eI TR M0 B> SES SO K000 Sess A0 S0 WeD TeUS SN0 TGO O G000 D 03 6905 EN0 GeCh Ge05 MME0 dere sece 003 cede Sees taee Tom

[HE-20001-00 FANEL REAR CPU 1
HIM-000 1500 FAN VENTILATION 4.50080 1.5000 L
HIM~0 002300 FILTER AIR 1
HIM=00025-00 FUSE HOLIER : L
HIIN-20000-04 NUT CAF 4-32 CAD STL 4
BHE-10018-00 CABLE ASSY HARNESS REAR FANEL - :
INL-00003-00 INDUCTOR PONER FILTER INLET SaMP 1
®us DELETED PART s o

wwx DELETED PART #%s 0

wws DELETED PART s#x o

®x% DELETED PART #%% 0

CEA-00005-00 TURING HEATSHRINK .250 9
3

2

0

WA ed Pd e

RS

P
(o P 1= <3 5 T

HIOS5-10004~08 SCREW FAN  HD 5EM 4-40 X 300 STL
14 HIN-10000-04 NUT HEX 4-40 KEP INT/EXT CAD S5TL
15 o %%x DELETED FART x=x%

14 HON-10000-06 NUT HEX &-32 REP INT/EXT CAD ST
17 HIW-10001-06 WASHER FLAT 6-32 Call FLT a7
18 CBa-00008-00 TURING HEATSHRINK 300 FIT-221 0
19 ®##¥ DELETED FART wx%x 0
20  HDS-10304-32 SCREW FAN HIl 6-32 X 2 4
21 CRA-00007-00 TURING HEATSHRINK 125 FIT-221 0



FRILL # DHB-20002-00
REV.ROO
12 Mar,1930
TzascrripTrIon CARD CAGE CFU 19 SLOT

FART NUMRBER DESCRIFTION vy

DWF=20002-00 SIDE CARD CAGE R.H. 19 35L0T7 1

THF-20002-01 SIDE CARD CAGE L.H. 19 .07 1
wa DELETED FART xax 0
#39 TDELETED FART w%ex 0

IRE 2001 0-00 SFACER RO CabE

#a DELETED PART s#us - 0

HIM =001 400 FOR GUIDE 4.50L6G .3

THA--00P19-00 ASSY MOTHERBOARD 19
#%% DELETED FART #wx

10 HDS-10006-06 SCREW FPaN  HD SEM 632 X 373 3TL

11 HIOW=-10001-04 WASHER FLAT &-32 Cal PLT 8TL

12 #a DELETED PART *ex

ef 0 =

"
SLOT 5-100 BUS

Eal xRN IS | S

,
aop O 0 Q0 e DEE 0D 1R



AILL & DHRE-0091%-00

REV, OO

19 Mar.,1%80

Descrrprron ASSEY MOTHEREOARD 1% SLOT §-100 BU

000 0u0 1008 *oe0 ess e S0 VRS GeUS Tiws Smep teeD sers Som FeM Feee S9CO SN GvaD S0eG $SOH COR a0 Ses S0 YD NP S SOSD NI GV OGO 0N (D eemm Se0 GBS SO0 GWD *MCe POR) e Sem) SO “ES SO S0e> e 00D 120 08 S4F6 TN Om Sate MGH HIED NGB SONO PN 19 s Jeve TR MO FiGe weae isee Tes seme

2 S PR D6 I S

NS

G

10
11
12
13
14
15
14
17
18
19

20

22
23
24
e

“‘

F3 T
O U

FART NUMEER

[HF-00919-00
CMP-00003-01
CNA=02004-00
CHE-000L14-20
CMNR-CO004~01
ICL-00317-00
HIf-04001-00
REZ-00221-00
CEN=-00103-01
CFP-00156-01
HIOM=-02002-00
RGN-000Q132-00
HIM~-00000-00
ICL~-07805-00
ICL-07905-00

HOS-(0432-02
HIN=-00432~01

. HOW-004632-01

HIM~00004~00
HI5-004632~03
HON-00432-02
RE2-00331-090
IHL~-00919-XX

DHT-0071L9-00"

433

DESCRIFPTION

FCR MOTHEREBOARD 5-100 RUS 19 SLOT
COMN PT EDGE 50 FIN DIF

TERMINAL ELOCK

SACKET 1& FIN TIF

CIOMM FC MOUNT 10 PIN MALE

I0 REGULATIOR ADJUSTABLE FOSITIVE
DIOnE

RESISTOR 220 OHM 174K 54 CakR
CAFACITOR LO1 JF
CAFACITOR 13~ UF 20V
HEAT SINK .700WI ,3I75HT
RES FACK 1&FIN DIP 330
HEAT SINK 1.000WI .S00HT
IC- REGULATOR + 3V

Ditab
OHM CER
L 710LG

- IC REGULATOR - 2V

w3 DNELETED FART swex

®x% [DELETED FPART ®x%x%

SCREW £-32 K 375

NUT HEX 4~32 STL SM FATTERN
HASHER LOLCK 46-32

MICA PAD TO 220

SCREW 4-32 X .750 NYL

NUT HEX 4-32 NYL 5M PFATTERN
RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W TX CaR
LOGIC MOTHERROARD 19 SLAOT
TEST SFEC 19 SLOT MOTHEREBOARD

e

Jomete

SO PP PIRI PRI PIEI O G o S PS e  0 NRD PS e RS e e b

ey



EILL & DWE-20002-02
REY, BOO
1% Har 198D

Mgscsrerrod CARD CAGE CPU 9 SL9T

FaRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION GTY

e tom sese somm ioss iove tesn s tese Sere mese ees saca 4ere eee tees weeR ems SeeS Siee e e Feve Saee (e Fece Siee es e iee sete ele Mes T4l iede ML e Fede Sees es ems Lese Tees Sess IO Sase SHS teem Lees ibse Feee es coms doue Wes st eees iare fem Sk Shes [ova e 60 Sees tese bemm teee sece Seve

1 wxx DELETED FART sews a
2 % DELETED FART s
2

THF-20002-02 STHE CARD DAGE R.H., ¥ 3LO
ODHF-203002~032 SIDE CARD CAGE L.H. @ ]
w® DELETED FART ###
UHF-20015-00 SPACER & SLOT CARD CAGE
HIIM=-0001 400 FCR GUIDE 4.30L0 31267
#d DELETED FART e#
[HA=00909-00 ASSY MOTHERREROARD ¢ SLOT 3-1i90
HOS-10004-03 SCREW MAN  HD SEM #2224 (375
HIW-10001-04 WASHER FLAT &-32 can LT
HION~L10000-06 MUT HEX 4-32 KEF INT/ZEXT Cab

.
e
e T3 e b T

R

e
iad

[N
D

faadl ol sl

b3 = O G
= s
m &

(3RS R

-t i -}
— i
;s



FRILL # DHB-0GP09-00

A0Y MOTHERR 20 GLOT 5-190 3US
FART MUMRBER DESCRIPTION ary CasT EATMD

e tean 1400 tes st 0 tse seko suce iees Lo seE ese 4o M0 oW WD W P00 Sees O WM e 4T WG Y 0@ el seam Wim S IO W M M M s S0 Wi Gem oS M0 G0 ems SMes so 'k oo tess MES MO s sase tese

5LOT

WE-00P09-00  FOR MOTHERBOARD 5-100 BUS
1#-00003-01  CONM 50 PIM DIF
““““ TER
CHE-20014-00  5OOK

CMR~00004-01  CONMM

[,
:..‘ i

- TOPIN MalE
TCL-00Z17--00  IC REGULATIR ADJUSTARLE FOSITIVE
pI0-04001-00 DIQRE v
R52-00221-0C RESISTOR 220 OHM L/74H 5% CaR

DPMN~-00102-01  CAPACITOR J1UF
CPP-G01546-0L CAPACITOR 15 JF 20V
HEM-00002-00 HEAT SINK ,700HI cB7IHT  Didal
RESMN-00005-00 RES PFACK 16FIN 220 JHM
HEM-O0000-00  HEAT ZINK 1,000WHI L OROHT LG
ICL~-07805-00 IC REBULATOR + 3TV
ICL-07905-00 IC REGULATOR - Iy

wan DELETED FART %%
HIOM~00004-00  MICA FAD TO 220
HOS--QC&32-03  BOREW &332 1 750 NYL
HOS~004632-02 SCREW 4-32 X (373
HON-00832-02 NUT HEX 6-32 NYL SH FATTZRM
HIN-00632-01 NUT HEX 4~32 STL 5M FATTERN

P .
FEE e 06 I N B U TN R 0 U OO BRSO O OO SN 3 Sl 6 B SO I % IS OO BRI SR RS S T

0 0D N O LR Gd B B 3D 0 N0 O 00 e e e

OO O B e gl ol sl S S S T

22 HIW-00832-01 KWASHER LOCK 6-32

23 #x® DELETED FART x%%

24 RE2-G0I31-00 RESISTOR 230 OHM 1/74K 3% CAR

23  DRHL-00%09-XX LOBIC 9 SLOT MOTHERROARD o

)

DHT-20909-00 TEST SPEC ¢ SLOT MOTHERBIARD

o~
o

1,



	000
	001
	002
	003
	1-01
	1-02
	2-01
	2-02
	2-03
	3-01
	3-02
	3-03
	3-04
	3-05
	4-01
	4-02
	4-03
	5-01
	5-02
	5-03
	5-04
	5-05
	5-06
	5-07
	5-08
	5-09
	5-10
	5-11
	5-12
	5-13
	5-14
	5-15
	5-16
	6-01
	6-02
	6-03
	6-04
	7-01
	7-02
	7-03
	7-04
	7-05
	7-06
	7-07
	7-08
	7-09
	7-10
	7-11
	7-12
	7-13
	7-14
	7-15
	7-16
	7-17
	7-18
	7-19
	7-20
	7-21
	7-22
	7-23
	7-24
	7-25
	7-26
	7-27



